Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai
Feedback of Alumni
Session: 2021-22

Items Response (in percentage)
Excellent Very Good Average Poor
Good
Rating of the courses learnt in the college in 15 61 20 4
relation to the current job/occupation
Infrastructure and Lab facilities 72 24 4
Faculty 75 9 16
Canteen Facilities 60 28 12
Library 75 20 5
Office Staff 25 44 31
Hostel Facilities 65 35
Educational Resources 68 21 11
Admission Procedure 85 12 3
Overall Rating of the College 78 14 8
SINo. | Items Response (in percentage)
Yes No
a. Do you have any grievances with the college as a student 2 98
b. Do you have any grievances with the college as an alumni 1 99
Are you a member of Alumni Association of your College? 98 2
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STUDENTS’ PROGRAMME EVALUATION ANALYSIS

SESSION: 2021-22

Q1. Before undertaking the programme did you get a prospectus giving details of

SINo. | Items Response
a) Courses available yes
b) Admission rule yes
c) Completion requirements yes
d) Fee refund structure yes
e) Financial aid yes
f) Support services and training yes

Q2) Why did you select your subject

SI No. Items Response (in percentage)
Yes No
a. Interests in the subject 92 8
b. Past result in the subject 0 100
C. Influence of parents/friends/teacher 75 25
d. Easy of getting admission 0 100
e. Easy to pass 0 100
f. Reputation of the department/teacher 40 60
g. Easy to get a job 9 91
h. Easy of getting admission to higher courses 5 95
i Availability of scholarship/stipend 20 80
j. Others 0 100

Q3) Choice of courses offered

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Satisfactory 97
2 Unsatisfactory 3

Q4) Library facility

SI. No. Category Percentage

1 Yes 96

2 No 4




Q5) Opinion about the richness of the library.

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Excellent 23

2 Adequate 74

3 Inadequate 3

4 Very Poor 0

Q6) Internet facility in the library.

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Yes 88

2 No 12

Q7) (i) Computer training facility in the college.

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Yes 90

2 No 10

Q7) (ii) Received training in computer use

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Yes 89

2 No 11

Q8) Opinion about internal evaluation system

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Desirable 92

2 Undesirable 8

Q9) Opinion about how much weightage should be given in internal assessment

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 50 percent 26

2 25 percent 66

3 Less than 25 percent 8




Q10) Is the internal assessment transparent?

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Yes 90

2 No 10

Q11) Is there grievance redressal cell in the college?

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Yes 99.6

2 No 0.4

Q12) Is student feedback on teachers is necessary?

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Yes 96

2 No 4

Q13) How are the teachers able to communicate?

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Effectively 61

2 Invariably 37

3 Passively 1

4 Badly 1

Q14) How do teacher encourage students to participate in the class?

SI No. Items Response (in percentage)
Yes No

a. Through question-answer 95 5

b. Through group discussion 92 8

C Through inviting suggestions 85 15

Q15) Student-teacher relationship in the college

SI. No. Category Percentage

1 Very good 68

2 Good 24

3 Satisfactory 3

4 Unsatisfactory 0




5 Average 5

6 Very poor 0

Q16) Principal of the college

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Very Helpful 66

2 Helpful 34

3 Indifferent 0

4 Not Helpful 0

Q17) Health care facilities of the college

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Good 48

2 Bad 9

3 Good but inadequate 43

Q18) Participation in extracurricular activities of the college

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Rarely 1

2 Often 44

3 Never 12

4 Sometimes 43

Q19) What is the attitude of teachers towards extracurricular activities

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Co-operative 53

2 Encouraging 12

3 Indifferent 1

4 Hostile 2

5 Cynical 0

6 Enthusiastic 32

Q20) Students relationship with the student union

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Member 39

2 Office bearer 0

3 Voter 61




Q21) Is the students union representative of the student community?

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Yes 94

2 No 5

3 Largely 0

4 Marginally 1

Q22) Is the student intellectually enriched?

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Yes 93

2 No 0

3 Marginally 7

Q23) After leaving the college how will you talk about it?

SI. No. Category Percentage
1 Proudly 98

2 Disparagingly 2

3 Indifferently 0

4 Humorously 0

5 Try to forget it 0
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TEACHERS FEEDBACK ON INFRASTRUCTURE AND LEARNING RESOURCES

Session: 2021-22

Sl. No Attributes Average Rating
1 Availability of classrooms 10
2 Availability of ICT facility for Class room Teaching 8
3 Availability of Wi-Fi Facilities 8
4 Availability of books in the library 8
5 Availability of reference books in the library 7
6 Availability of Journals and periodicals in the library 7
7 Facilities of Teacher’s Reading Room 8
8 Availability of e-resources in the library 8
9 Facilities of Departmental Staff room 10
10 Availability of teacher common room 9
11 Opinion on Canteen facility 8
12 Availability of health care facilities 6
13 Availability of research facility 7
14 Opinion on cooperation of the office staff with the teachers 8
15 Opinion on cooperation of the librarian with the teachers 8
16 Opinion on cooperation of the Principal with the teachers 9
17 Opinion on cleanliness of the college campus 8
18 Opinion on support of the college authority to promote research | 8
19 Opinion on overall administration of the college 8
20 Opinion on over all monitoring mechanism of the college 7
21 Opinion on residential facilities available in the college 7
22 Opinion on security arrangement of the college 7
23 Opinion on overall facilities available in the college 8
24 Satisfaction regarding facilities available in the college 8
25 Do you feel proud for being a part of the college 10
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STUDENT SATISFACTION FORM 2021-22

DIAGRAM DEPICTING FIRST AND ONLY TIME SURVEY OR NOT

CATEGORY

M yes
Enro

GENDER

CATEGORY

W female
Emale

T ———T
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SYLLABUS COVERED IN THE CLASS

CATEGORY
W70 to 20 3%

Easto 100 %

TEACHERS PREPARATION FOR THE CLASSES

CATEGORY

M satistactorily
H Thoroughly

——T T

Principal
Hanraghat Mahavidyalaya
Knshna



TEACHERS ABLE TO COMMUNICATE

CATEGORY

M sometimes Effective
B Always Effectively

TEACHERS APPROACH TO TEACHING

CATEGORY

B Good
M very Good
O Excelent

Prncipal o
Hapraghat Mahavidyalaya
Knshnai




FAIRNESS OF INTERNAL EVALUATION PROCESS BY THE TEACHERS

CATEGORY
M Usually Fair

= Always Fair

PERFORMANCE IN ASSIGNMENT DISCUSSED WITH STUDENTS

CATEGORY

W occasionally
M Usually
DEuer\r Time

T ——T "
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INSTITUTE TAKES ACTIVE INTEREST IN PROMOTING INTERNSHIP, STUDENT
EXCHANGE, FIELD VISIT OPPORTUNITIES FOR STUDENTS

CATEGORY

M sometimes
I o ften
Dﬁegularly

INSTITUTION FACILITATES IN COGNITIVE, SOCIAL AND EMOTIONAL
GROWTH

CATEGORY

M rocerately
v ery Wel
O significantly

T ——— T
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INSTITUTE PROVIDES MULTIPLE OPPORTUNITIES TO LEARN AND GROW

CATEGORY

M reutral
= cares
(] Strongly Agres

TEACHERS INFORM ABOUT EXPECTED COMPETENCIES, COURSE AND
PROGRAMME OUTCOMES

CATEGORY

B Cccasionally
Husually
DEuery Time

——T T
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MENTOR DOES A NECESSARY FOLLOW-UP WITH AN ASSIGNED TASK

CATEGORY

W Occasionally
B usually
DEvery Time

TEACHERS ILLUSTRATE THE CONCEPTS THROUGH EXAMPLES AND
APPLICATIONS

CATEGORY

o i
H Usually
(]

Every time
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TEACHERS IDENTIFY STUDENTS STRENGTHS AND ENCOURAGE STUDENTS BY
PROVIDING RIGHT LEVEL OF CHALLENGES

CATEGORY

H Fartially
Il Reasonably
COFuy

TEACHERS ABLE TO IDENTIFY STUDENTS WEAKNESSES AND HELP THEM TO
OVERCOME

CATEGORY

B Cccasionally
H Usually
DE\rery time
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INSTITUTION MAKES EFFORT TO ENCOURAGE STUDENTS IN THE
MONITORING, REVIEW AND CONTINUOUS QUALITY IMPROVEMENT OF THE
TEACHING LEARNING PROCESS

CATEGORY

W Heutral
= caree
(] Strongly sgrees

INSTITUTE USE STUDENT CENTRIC METHOD, SUCH AS EXPERIENTIAL
LEARNING, PARTICIPATIVE LEARNING AND PROBLEM SOLVING
METHODOLOGIES FOR ENHANCING LEARNING EXPERIENCES

CATEGORY

W some what
H moderate
Cto a great extent

——
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TEACHERS ENCOURAGE TO PARTICIPATE IN EXTRACURRICULAR
ACTIVITIES

CATEGORY

O strongly agree

EFFORTS MADE BY INSTITUTE TO INCULCATE SOFT SKILLS, LIFE SKILLS
AND EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS

CATEGORY
M some what
H moderate
Cto a great extent

T T
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PERCENTAGE OF TEACHERS USE ICT TOOLS

CATEGORY

W S0 to 69 2%
H 70 to 59%
O ~akove 0%

OVERALL QUALITY OF TEACHING-LEARNING PROCESS IN THE INSTITUTE IS
VERY GOOD

CATEGORY

I Meutral
M sagree
— Strongly agree

——
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